Page 1 of 8
Transformer Step Indicator
  M       A       N       U       A       L
TSI Series
October 2018
 8 ز – شاع بلال بن رباح– النزهة الجديدة – القاهرة -  تليفاكس: 02/26230107
8Z Block – Belal ben Rabah St. – Alnozha Algadeda – Cairo – Egypt – Tel/Fax: 02-26230107
Website: www.agec-eg.com       E-mail: design@agec-eg.com

7.3 Protection Specifications
8. Panel Cutout
9. Ordering information
3
3
4
4
4
5
5
5
5
7
7
7
7
8
8
8
8
Page 3 of 8
For your safety, please read the following before using.
1.  Safety Cautions
1. It must be mounted on Panel.
It may give an electric shock.
2. Do not connect terminals while power on.
It may give an electric shock.
3. Do not disassemble and modify this unit. If it is necessary please
contact us.
It may give an electric shock and cause fire.
4. Please check the terminals numbers when connecting power lines.
It may cause fire.
5. When cleaning the unit, do not use water or an oil-based detergent.
It may cause an electric shock or fire and so the unit will be damaged.
6. Please connect properly after checking the polarity.
It may cause fire.
2.  Features:
1-  Measure and display the transformer tap position.
2- Different inputs select (Resistance, 4-20mA or 0-20mA).
3- Internal power supply output 24VDC-0.3A.
4- Current output (0-20mA or 4-20mA)
5-  Adjust the low and high values (Scaling).
6- Calibration and elimination if cable resistance.
7- Step resistance can adjusted to real value.
8-  All setting stored in EEPROM.
9-  Seven segment display
10-  Parameters adjust via keypad.
    Warning
Page 4 of 8
3. Device  identification
3.1. Front
                                              Model number Series.
                                          3 tactile push button keys.
                                          Step indicator display.
3.2. Terminal Connection
3
2
1
3
2
1
  ~
Power
85-265 AC
80 – 250 DC
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
+
S - +
Input
resistance